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  Technical Data Sheet

PRODUCT NAME :  HVI Hydraulic Oils                            
        PRODUCT CODE :  
Midlands Lubricants provides a comprehensive range of high quality High Viscosity Index (HVI) hydraulic oils suitable for use over a wide range of operating temperatures. HVI hydraulic oils are made from solvent refined base oils incorporating high performance hydraulic oil additives to provide excellent protection against oxidation, corrosion, wear and foaming and are boosted by the addition of polymeric viscosity index improver additives that enable these oils to maintain an effective lubrication viscosity at elevated temperatures
FEATURES   - Blended new virgin oil – Excellent Cleanliness filtration 4 microns pure 

· Excellent High and Low Temperature performance

· 6743/4 category HV – Vickers M-2950-S & I-286-S

· Meets the anti-wear requirements of DIN 51524 part 3 - HVLP

	HVI ISO Grade
	HVI 15
	HVI 22
	HVI 32 
	HVI 46 
	HVI 68 
	 HVI 100 

	Classification HV 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Density, g.ml-1 
	0.87
	0.872
	0.876
	0.876
	0.878
	0.88

	Kinematic Viscosity 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	...at 0°C, cSt 
	160
	210
	280
	550
	925
	1730

	...at 20°C, cSt
	39
	55
	80
	128
	200
	340

	at 40°C, cSt 
	15
	22
	32
	46
	68
	100

	at 100°C, cSt
	3.6
	4.6
	6.5
	8.4
	10.9
	13.9

	Viscosity Index 
	154
	155
	155
	156
	157
	158

	Flash Point, COC, °C 
	178
	185
	205
	212
	218
	226

	Pour Point, °C 
	-36
	-34
	-33
	-33
	-33
	-32

	ASTM D1401: Demulse, mins 
	5
	10
	10
	15
	15
	20

	IP 153B: 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Salt Water Corrosion 
	Pass
	Pass
	Pass
	Pass
	Pass
	Pass

	IP 313: ARV 50°C, 0.2% air 
	5
	7
	8
	8
	9
	12

	IP154: Copper Corrosion  
	Pass
	Pass
	Pass
	Pass
	Pass
	Pass

	Rating 1 DIN 51389: 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Vickers Vane Pump, 
	 
	 
	Less than
	50mg
	 
	 

	IP 146:
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Sequence I
	20/0
	20/0
	20/0
	30/0
	40/0
	40/0

	Sequence I
	10/0
	10/0
	10/0
	10/0
	20/0
	30/0

	Sequence I
	20/0
	20/0
	20/0
	20/0
	40/0
	40/0

	IP 278: Seal Copatibility
	10.5
	10.5
	10.3
	9.2
	7.4
	5.2
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